Kiwa N.V.,
Sir Winston Churchilllaan 273
2288 EA Rijswijk
Postbus 70
2280 AB Rijswijk
Tel.: 070 - 414 44 00
Fax: 070 - 414 44 20
E-mail: info@kiwa.nl

A B C Thick
90x90x2 rill 90 90 60 2,0
90x90x2,5 rill 90 90 60 2,5
90x90-2AH rill 90 90 60 2,0
90x150 rill 150 90 60 2,5
125x125 rill 125 125 46 2,5
150x150 rill 150 150 60 2,5
Table 2 Angle brackets - one rill
Dimensions [mm]Type
Geometric information for a typical Angle bracket with no rill
European Technical Approval  ETA-11/0347  Page 12 of 15
Kiwa – K62484
 Joist Hanger:   RDM (“Medium”)
Type
A B C Thick
RDM-180/46 71 180 46 1,5
RDM-180/50 75 180 75 1,5
RDM-230 87 230 46 1,5
RDM-280/38 121 280 38 1,5
RDM-280/46 117 280 46 1,5
RDM-280/50 115 280 50 1,5
RDM-280/59 110 280 59 1,5
RDM-280/63 108 280 63 1,5
RDM-335/46 144 335 46 1,5
RDM-335/50 143 335 50 1,5
RDM-335/59 138 335 59 1,5
RDM-335/63 136 335 63 1,5
RDM-335/71 132 335 71 1,5
RDM-335/75 130 335 75 1,5
RDM-380/59 160 380 59 1,5
RDM-380/63 158 380 63 1,5
RDM-380/71 154 380 71 1,5
RDM-380/75 152 380 75 1,5
RDM-440/71 184 440 71 1,5
RDM-440/75 182 440 75 1,5
Dimensions [mm]
Table 3 Joist hanger "Medium"
A
B
C
Geometric information for a typical RDM “Medium” Joist Hanger
European Technical Approval  ETA-11/0347  Page 13 of 15
Kiwa – K62484
Joist Hanger:    RDZ (“Heavy”)
Type
A B C Thick
RDZ-220/46 87 220 46 2,0
RDZ-220/50 85 220 50 2,0
RDZ-280/38 121 280 38 2,0
RDZ-280/46 117 280 46 2,0
RDZ-280/50 115 280 50 2,0
RDZ-280/59 110 280 59 2,0
RDZ-280/63 108 280 63 2,0
RDZ-335/46 144 335 46 2,0
RDZ-335/50 143 335 50 2,0
RDZ-335/59 138 335 59 2,0
RDZ-335/63 136 335 63 2,0
RDZ-335/71 132 335 71 2,0
RDZ-335/75 130 335 75 2,0
RDZ-380/46 167 380 46 2,0
RDZ-380/50 165 380 50 2,0
RDZ-380/59 160 380 59 2,0
RDZ-380/63 158 380 63 2,0
RDZ-380/71 154 380 71 2,0
RDZ-380/75 152 380 75 2,0
RDZ-440/50 195 440 50 2,0
RDZ-440/59 190 440 59 2,0
RDZ-440/63 188 440 63 2,0
RDZ-440/71 184 440 71 2,0
RDZ-440/75 182 440 75 2,0
RDZ-440/96 172 440 96 2,0
RDZ-440/100 170 440 100 2,0
RDZ-500/59 220 500 59 2,0
RDZ-500/63 218 500 63 2,0
RDZ-500/71 214 500 71 2,0
RDZ-500/75 212 500 75 2,0
RDZ-500/96 202 500 96 2,0
RDZ-500/100 200 500 100 2,0
RDZ-560/71 245 560 71 2,0
RDZ-560/75 242 560 75 2,0
RDZ-560/96 232 560 96 2,0
RDZ-560/100 230 560 100 2,0
Table 4 Joist hanger "Heavy"
Dimensions [mm]
Geometric information for a typical RDZ “Heavy” Joist Hanger
European Technical Approval  ETA-11/0347  Page 14 of 15